CREEK VALLEY

City of Ham Lake; Anoka County

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: THAT SANDY LAND INVESTMENTS, A MINNESOTA GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, OWNER, OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA AND COUNTY OF ANOKA TO WIT:

THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 32 NORTH, RANGE 23 WEST, ANOKA COUNTY, MINNESOTA, DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE ON AN ASSUMED BEARING OF SOUTH O DEGREES 19 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 76.25 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST A DISTANCE OF 199.52 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A TANGENTIAL CURVE CONCAVE TO THE NORTH HAVING A RADIUS OF 425.21 FEET, A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 34 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 57 SECONDS, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 258.62 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE 441.91 FFET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

HAS CAUSED THE SAME TO BE SURVEYED AND PLATTED AS CREEK VALLEY AND DOES HEREBY DONATE AND DEDICATE TO THE PUBLIC FOR THE PUBLIC USE FOREVER THE STREETS, AVENUES, ROAD AND DRAINAGE AND UTILITY EASEMENTS AS SHOWN AND DEDICATE TO ANOKA COUNTY THE RIGHT OF ACCESS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT.

SANDY LAND INVESTMENTS

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF and Co

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS 8 DAY OF Weember, 1987, BY ROBERT W. EIGENHEER, A WALTER, A GENERAL PARTNER, OF SANDY LAND INVESTMENTS, A MINNESOTA GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, ON BEHALF OF SAID GENERAL PARTNERSHIP.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Quely 12, 1991

VALLEY; THAT THE PLAT IS A CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF SAID SURVEY; THAT ALL DISTANCES ARE CORRECTLY SHOWN ON SAID PLAT IN FEET HUNDREDTHS OF A FOOT; THAT THE MONUMENTS HAVE BEEN CORRECTLY PLACED IN THE GROUND AS SHOWN; THAT THE OUTSIDE BOUNDARIES ARE CORRECTLY DESIGNATED ON SAID PLAT; AND THAT THERE ARE NO WET LANDS OR PUBLIC HIGHWAYS TO BE DESIGNATED ON SAID PLAT OTHER THAN AS SHOWN THEREON.

> ERNEST G. RUD, LAND SURVEYOR MINNESOTA REGISTRATION No. 9808

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

COUNTY OF ANOKA)

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC, THIS 2nd DAY OF October, 1987, BY ERNEST G. RUD, REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 24, 1991

HAS ELAPSED WITHOUT RECEIPT OF SUCH COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS, AS PROVIDED BY MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 505.03 SUBDIVISION 2.

ANOKA COUNTY SURVEYOR

E.G. RUD & SONS, INC.

Land Surveyors

"NO DELINQUENT TAXES

790215 OFFICE OF COUNTY RESORDER

ment was filed the subject for success on the DEC 10 AC, 1987 in too 38 of Plats 40

001ACRA 12-10-87# 105

